claimant and the claimant's spouse and the income from all sources of all 38 
of the claimant's children who resided with the claimant in the claimant's 39 
residence in the year immediately preceding the year for which the 40 
claimant applies for the exemption shall not exceed: 41 

1.  Twenty-five thousand dollars $25,000 if none of the claimant's 42 
children under eighteen years of age resided with the claimant in the 43 
claimant's residence. 44 

2.  Thirty thousand dollars $30,000 if one or more of the claimant's 1 
children residing with the claimant in the claimant's residence were 2